ADVANCE

STORAGE PRODUCTS

A A Division of J.C.M. Industries, Inc.

Huntington Beach, CA 92649 (714) 902-9000 Fax: (714) 902—9001

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY MATERIAL AND/
OR INFORMATION WHICH IS OWNED BY ADVANCE STORAGE
PRODUCTS, AND WHICH IS GIVEN IN CONFIDENCE. THE
PARTY ACCEPTING THIS DOCUMENT ASSUMES CUSTODY
THEREOF AND AGREES NOT TO REPRODUCE, TO USE IN
ANY WAY INCLUDING MANUFACTURING, OR TO DIVULGE
TO A THIRD PARTY THE DOCUMENT OR DETAILS HEREIN
WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ADVANCE.

FOR ATTACHMENT OF FLAT WHEEL
(2.1") TO CART SEE DETAL E

@.

&)

| %
FOR ATTACHMENT OF FLAT @@

WHEEL (1-3/8”) TO CART
SEE DETAIL F

(D
-

¥

/ >

CENTER BOLT IS NOT REQUIRED
UNLESS PALLET STOP IS USED.

* NOTE: HARDWARE ONLY INCLUDED AS PART
OF OPTIONAL PALLET STOP KIT.

** NOTE: IF ORDERED, OPTIONAL PALLET STOP
WILL EXTEND ABOVE FRONT BEAM
APPROXIMATELY 1"

4 Deep Lo-Pro

Pushback System

WHEEL LEGEND
[TAPPED FLAT WHEEL (1-3/8” STUD)
@ (FOR USE ON CARTS 1 & 2)
o [FLAT WHEEL (2.1 STUD)
@ (FOR USE ON CART 3)
@ o [FLANGED WHEEL (2.1” STUD)
(FOR USE ON CART 3)

WHEELS MUST BE TORQUED BTWN. 30—40 Ft.
— OVER TORQUE WILL CAUSE WHEELS TO CRACK
— UNDER TORQUE WILL CAUSE WHEELS TO FALL OFF

Ib.

WASHER BETWEEN NUT & STOPPER
IS VERY IMPORTANT

WASHER BETWEEN NUT & STOPPER

IS VERY IMPORTANT

WASHER BETWEEN NUT & STOPPER
IS VERY IMPORTANT

USE 2 TEK SCREWS

IN FRONT BEAM

3D

>{\

Rail to Front Beam Connection

Rail to Front Reverse Beam Con.

FOR CONNECTING RAIL TO INTERIOR
BEAM (STEP OR STRUCTURAL) SEE
RESPECTIVELY DETAILS B1 OR B2

— FOR ATTACHMENT OF
FLANGED WHEEL TO
CART SEE DETAIL D

NOTE:

NOTE:

@,
S

Fallurs 1o follow these
imstructions could reswit in

J
— FOR SPRING ATTACHMENT
SEE DETAIL C

—— FOR CONNECTING RAIL TO FRONT BEAM
(STRUCTURAL, REVERSE STRUCT., OR STEP)
SEE RESPECTIVELY DETIALS A1, A2, A3

ALL CARTS WILL HAVE WELDED ON SERRATED PALLET STOPS

BEAM CONFIGURATION AND BOM ARE REPRESENTATIVE, CHECK

ENGINEERING /APPROVAL DRAWING FOR EXACT CONFIGURATION.
INTERIOR AND REAR BEAMS ARE ONLY PUNCHED WITH ONE
HOLE PER LANE FOR PUSHBACK CONNECTION.

injuries er death from falling
of Impact from rack contemts.

= Romors paiols slowly mariaining
‘cortas; wih palles behind 1o control
e speed.

= Novar eriar pale: anes. Inmediate'y
oty supervisar and usig videolaps
urse, carsflly corret any
Palets that a0 repGelton sraperty.
* Insses! systam ad hosp ks
claanta malntsin propar sparstion
warts.

o A

@ WARNING STICKER
APPLY STICKER TO FACE
OF UPRIGHT AT EYE LEVEL.

ONLY (1) TEK SCREW PER STRUT REQUIRED

ANGLES WILL SNUG UP
AGAINST LOAD BEAMS

(2

ANGLES WILL SNUG UP AGAINST
LOAD BEAMS
ONLY (1) BOLT & NUT PER STRUT REQUIRED

Rail to Interior Struct. Beam Connection

USE IMPACT WRENCH TO ASSURE
PROPER TORQUE (30-40 Ft. Ib.)

@Spring Attachment - 4Deep

@ Flanged Wheel to Cart Attachment

USE IMPACT WRENCH TO ASSURE
PROPER TORQUE (30—-40 Ft. Ib.)

USE_IMPACT WRENCH TO ASSURE
[PROPER TORQUE (30-40 Ft. Ib.)]

TO AVOID CROSS THREADING
OF THREADED WHEEL MOUNTS
START BOLT MANUALLY

(E)Flat Wheel to Cart Attachment

@ Flat Wheel to Cart Attachment

Bill Of Materials
Item Description
1 Front Load Beam — Structural Beam
2 Load Beams — Interior & Rear
3 Welded Frame Pushback Rail
4—1,2,3| Pushback Carts
5 D,E,F| Pushback Wheels
6 Rubber Stopper — 1-5/16"
7 Bolt—on Pallet Stop
8 1/2"-13 x 1-3/4" Lg. Tap Hex Bolt
9 1/2" USS Flat Washer
10 1/2"—13 Hex Flange Nut
11 3/8"=16 x 1" Lg. Tap Hex Bolt
12 3/8"—16 Hex Flange Nut
13 #14 x 1”7 Washer HD Hex Tek Screw
14 Warning Sticker
15 Pushback Springs
16 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Lg. Tap Hex Bolt
17 |1/47=20 Ny—Lock Nut
CDL4I-D 8/12/05

>
o
L
1.
<
[m)
=
w |,
oc
B
h £ >
(T
Vo
o |2
z
as|:
© | =
=
- XEIE
x| .
- N S
;|8
< U |9
)| 7
WS s
e
O35 (<
c |2
O
=
213
> o~
=
05 |°
hd e
<C 5
< vy S
o
‘ i
<
' g
g
g
-
5
hsy
<
E
€
E
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY MATERIAL AND/
OR INFORMATION WHICH IS OWNED BY ADVANCE STORAGE
PRODUCTS, AND WHICH IS GIVEN IN CONFIDENCE. THE
PARTY ACCEPTING THIS DOCUMENT ASSUMES CUSTODY
THEREOF AND AGREES NOT TO REPRODUCE, TO USE IN
ANY WAY INCLUDING MANUFACTURING, DR TO DIVULGE
TO A THIRD PARTY THE DOCUMENT OR DETAILS HEREIN
WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ADVANCE.
— (&)
Ti— =|w-
I_ O
O
(]
A O| ==
=z
| oCs
) S
@)
oC z
(a —:c
zZ
L o=
Dw -
na— Z|0
=
=
=)
<
5 &
§ =<
g e
O O
AN ToeE
A Division of J.C.M. Industries, Inc.

DRAWN BY: DATE:

R. LIN

10/29/09

CHECKED BY: DATE:

APPROVED BY- T

DATE:

FILE:
HAPJOBS\POXXX\SAMPLE

SCALE:
NONE

DRAWING NUMBER

POXXX-3

SHEET | REVISION|

3.1 ©




